

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-14:084 Version: 1 Name: Agreement with EAPDD for GIF Grant

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/6/2014 In control: Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 7/1/2014

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH

THE EAPDD FOR A GIF GRANT FOR THE EMERGENCY RESPONSE SOFTWARE SAFETY

PROGRAM

Sponsors: Grants, Grants

Indexes: Grant

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Award Letter & Grant Agreement GIF Traffic Lights.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/1/2014	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
6/24/2014	1	Finance & Administration Council	Recommended to Council	Pass

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH THE EAPDD FOR A GIF GRANT FOR THE EMERGENCY RESPONSE SOFTWARE SAFETY PROGRAM Whereas, the City of Jonesboro has been awarded the a GIF Grant in the amount of \$36,000 from EAPDD; and

Whereas, funds will be combined with local funds to procure and purchase Emergency Response Software for 12 Fire Frontline Fire Trucks and 18 main traffic lights.

Therefore, be it resolved by City Council of the City of Jonesboro that:

Section 1: The City of Jonesboro will enter into agreement with the EAPDD for said program; and

Section 2: The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City of Jonesboro City Council to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 1st day of July, 2014.